

Housing/Community Development/Social Services Committee - Board of Representatives

Gloria DePina, Chair

Lila Wallace, Vice Chair

Committee Report

Date:	Monday, May 20, 2019
Time:	6:30 p.m.
Place:	Democratic Caucus Room, 4 th Floor, Government Center, 888
	Washington Boulevard

The Housing/Community Development/Social Services Committee met at the above time and place. Present were Chair DePina and Committee Members Reps. Wallace, Michelson, Moore and Roqueta. Absent or excused were Committee Member Reps. Pratt and Saftic. Also present: Tara Petrocelli, Community Development; Joseph Hickey, Grants Coordinator; Bob Mazzone, Sound Waters; Dale Holder, Boys & Girls Club; Janet Ursone, Junior Achievement; Michael Muran, Jr., The Palace Theatre; Sharon Bradley

Item No.	Description	Committee Action
1. <u>HCD30.017</u>	RESOLUTION <u>and public hearing</u> ; Approving a List of Programs to the State Department of Revenue Services in Accordance with the Provisions of the	No Action Taken

Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act. 03/07/19 – Submitted by Mayor Martin

The committee listened to the presentations of the following organizations:

Fairfield County Hospice House Liberation Programs Stamford Center for the Arts Family Centers, Inc. Junior Achievement of Greater Fairfield County Boys & girls Club of Stamford Soundwaters, Inc. Stamford Museum & Nature Center Inspirica, Inc. Mill River Park Collaborative

2. HCD30.018 REVIEW; Overview of Role & Activities of Stamford **No Action Taken** Housing Authority in the City of Stamford 04/02/19 – Submitted by Rep. DePina 3. <u>HCD30.019</u> APPROVAL; Year 45 CDBG Budget. 05/08/19 – Submitted by Mayor Martin Committee Approved 5-0-0

Under a Suspension of the Rules:

A motion to suspend the rules to take up HCD30.020 was made and seconded by a vote of 5-0-0. (DePina, Wallace, Michelson, Moore and Roqueta in favor)

4. <u>HCD30.020</u> RESOLUTION; Authorizing The Mayor to Submit the Year 45 Annual Action Plan for the Community Development Program of the City of Stamford, Connecticut. 05/17/19 – Submitted by Mayor Martin

The meeting adjourned at 7:22 p.m.

Submitted by

Gloria DePina, Chair

This meeting is on Video